

भा. कृ. अनु. पा. - केंद्रीय खारा जलजीव पालन अनुसंधान संस्थान ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF BRACKISHWATER AQUACULTURE

(ISO 9001: 2015 Certified) भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान परिषद, कृषि एवं किसान कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार ndian Council of Agricultural Research, Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Govt. of India

75, संथोम हाई रोड, एम. आर. सी. नगर, आर. ए. पुरम, चेन्नई- 600 028, तमिल नाडु, भारत 75, Santhome High Road, M. R. C. Nagar, R. A. Puram, Chennai- 600 028, Tamil Nadu, India

CIBA GST: 3AAAAI1830P1ZO

आदेश/Order No: CIBA/25-26/3\3

दिनांक / Date: 23-07-2025

कार्य <u>आदेश / WORK ORDER</u>

फ़ाइल संख्या / F.No: 16-20/25-26/ST

सेवा में / То

M/s. G.VENKATESAN (Engineering Contractor) Old # 5/445, New #7/272,

Gandhi Nagar Main Road, Medavakkam, Chennai – 600 100.

Email:gopalvenkatesan1965@gmail.com

विषय/Sub: Work order for Modification of room in old hatchery of FCD at MES - Reg

महोदय/ महोदया / Sir/Madam,

This has reference to the above subject & your estimate thereon. It is requested to carry out the following work.

SI. NO	Items	QTY	Unit Rate	AMOUNT Rs.
1	Providing and fixing factory made UPVC glazed window for series R1 and R2 profiles with three track three panel sliding window with aluminium channel for roller track, wool pile anf nylon roller with SS304 boby as per CPWD specification.	2.5	10,500.00	26,250.00
2	Providing and fixing factory made UPVC sliding glazed door for series R1 and R2 profiles with three track three panel sliding window with aluminium channel for roller track, wool pile anf nylon roller with SS304 boby as per CPWD specification.	2.5	9,000.00	22,500.00
3	Providing and fixing factory made UPVC cupboard shutters with necessary hinges, handle etc.	5.15	6,500.00	33,475.00
4	Providing and fixing RCC counter of size 3.5 x 0.6m with top will be fixed 18mm thick granite with cement mortar.	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	Supply and fixing of CP 12mm dia tap with plumbing work.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	Acid wash for wall tile and floor tile including all joints pointing.	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	Electrical PVC cable 100mm drup box with 10 no of modular switch and socket and wiring.	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
8	Supply and fixing LED light fitting 600x600mm including wiring etc.	2	5,500.00	11,000.00
Grand Total(Including GST) 1,58,225				

(Rupees One lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Five Only)

On satisfactory completion of service/work at MES it is requested to submit the pre receipted invoice drawn in favour of "The Director", CIBA, Chennai-600 028 along with work report / GST certificate and copy of cancelled cheque as applicable etc. for releasing the payment. Payment will be made at the earliest after completion of the work and deducting the TDS on IT(2%) and GST if applicable as per government rules.

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully,

F. Many Desourga 23-7-25

सहायक प्रशासनिक अधिकारी / Asst. Administrative Officer,

तिलिपि / Copy to:

- (1) The CFAO, CIBA, Chennai
- (2) The DDO, CIBA, Chennai
- (3) Dr.T.Senthil Murugan, PS, CIBA

(Processed in Hard file, Dt: 22-07-2025, Pg.1, Fund: Institute-Minor work)